PRELIMINARY
CY7C6435x
CY7C64345, CY7C6431x
enCoRe™ V Full-Speed USB Controller
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document Number: 001-12394  Rev. *D  Revised October 17, 2007
Features
■ Powerful Harvard Architecture Processor

Solder Reflow Peak Temperature
Following is the minimum solder reflow peak temperature to achieve good solderability.
Ordering Information
Table 19.Thermal Impedances per Package
Package Typical  θJA *
16 QFN 46 oC/W
32 QFN** 14.5 oC/W
48 QFN** 28 oC/W
* TJ = TA + Power x θJA
** To achieve the thermal impedance specified for the ** package,
solder the center thermal pad to the PCB ground plane.
Table 20.Solder Reflow Peak Temperature
Package
Minimum Peak
Temperature*
Maximum Peak
Temperature
16 QFN 240oC 260oC
32 QFN 240oC 260oC
48 QFN 240oC 260oC
*Higher temperatures may be required based on the solder melting point. Typical temperatures for solder are 220 ± 5oC with Sn-Pb or 245 ± 5oC with Sn-Ag-Cu paste.
Refer to the solder manufacturer specifications.
Ordering Code
Package
Information
Flash SRAM No. of GPIOs Target Applications
CY7C64315-16LKXC 16-lead QFN
(3x3x0.6mm)
16K 1K 11 Mid-tier FS USB dongle, RC-host
module
CY7C64316-16LKXC 16-lead QFN
(3x3x0.6mm)
32K 2K 11 Hi-end FS USB dongle, RC-host
module
CY7C64345-32LKXC 32-lead QFN
(5x5x0.6mm)
16K 1K 25 Full-speed USB mouse
CY7C64355-48LFXC 48-lead QFN
(7x7x1.0mm)
16K 1K 36 Full-speed USB keyboard
CY7C64356-48LFXC 48-lead QFN
(7x7x1.0mm)
32K 2K 36 Hi-End FS USB keyboard
[+] Feedback
Document Number: 001-12394  Rev. *D Revised October 17, 2007 Page 26 of 26
PSoC Designer™, Programmable System-on-Chip™, and PSoC Express™ are trademarks and PSoC® is a registered trademark of Cypress Semiconductor Corp. All other trademarks or registered
trademarks referenced herein are property of the respective corporations. Purchase of I2C components from Cypress or one of its sublicensed Associated Companies conveys a license under the
Philips I2C Patent Rights to use these components in an I2C system, provided that the system conforms to the I2C Standard Specification as defined by Philips. All products and company names
mentioned in this document may be the trademarks of their respective holders.
PRELIMINARY
CY7C6435x
CY7C64345, CY7C6431x
© Cypress Semiconductor Corporation, 2007. The information contained herein is subject to change without notice. Cypress Semiconductor Corporation assumes no responsibility for the use of any
circuitry other than circuitry embodied in a Cypress product. Nor does it convey or imply any license under patent or other rights. Cypress products are not warranted nor intended to be used for medical,
life support, life saving, critical control or safety applications, unless pursuant to an express written agreement with Cypress. Furthermore, Cypress does not authorize its products for use as critical
components in life-support systems where a malfunction or failure may reasonably be expected to result in significant injury to the user. The inclusion of Cypress products in life-support systems